South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 04, 2024, 04:30:50 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S 0984 General Bill, By Hembree, Massey, Gustafson and Rankin
Summary: Service fee

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 6-1-300, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS
PERTAINING TO THE AUTHORITY OF LOCAL GOVERNMENTS TO ASSESS TAXES AND FEES, SO AS TO PROVIDE
THAT A SERVICE OR USER FEE MUST BE USED TO THE NONEXCLUSIVE BENEFIT OF THE PAYERS; AND TO AMEND
SECTION 6-1-330, RELATING TO A SERVICE OR USER FEE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PROVISION APPLIES TO AN
ENTIRE ARTICLE.

01/13/22
01/13/22
03/29/22
03/31/22
04/07/22
04/07/22
04/07/22
04/19/22
04/19/22
04/28/22
05/05/22
05/05/22

05/11/22
05/11/22
05/11/22
05/11/22
05/11/22
05/11/22
05/11/22
05/12/22
05/12/22
05/12/22

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 3)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 3)

Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 15)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 42)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 19)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 19)

Roll call Ayes-32 Nays-7 (Senate Journal-page 19)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 211)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 211)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 11)
Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 72)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Stavrinakis, Rutherford, Hardee, Crawford, Wetmore, Burns,
Haddon, Magnuson, Nutt, GR Smith, Trantham, May, McCabe, McGarry, Rivers, Kirby, S Williams,
McGinnis, Chumley, Long (House Journal-page 73)

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). McGarry, Kirby (House Journal-page 59)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 95)

Roll call Yeas-57 Nays-54 (House Journal-page 95)

Reconsidered (House Journal-page 200)

Amended (House Journal-page 200)

Read second time (House Journal-page 200)

Roll call Yeas-112 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 205)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 108)
House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 83)

Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 83)

Page 1 of 1



