May 04, 2024, 04:30:50 pm

## Session 124 - (2021-2022)

## S 0984 General Bill, By Hembree, Massey, Gustafson and Rankin

Summary: Service fee

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 6-1-300, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS PERTAINING TO THE AUTHORITY OF LOCAL GOVERNMENTS TO ASSESS TAXES AND FEES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A SERVICE OR USER FEE MUST BE USED TO THE NONEXCLUSIVE BENEFIT OF THE PAYERS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 6-1-330, RELATING TO A SERVICE OR USER FEE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PROVISION APPLIES TO AN ENTIRE ARTICLE.

	-	
01/13/22	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 3)
01/13/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 3)
03/29/22	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 15)
03/31/22	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 42)
04/07/22	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 19)
04/07/22	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 19)
04/07/22	Senate	Roll call Ayes-32 Nays-7 (Senate Journal-page 19)
04/19/22	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 211)
04/19/22	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 211)
04/28/22	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 11)
05/05/22	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 72)
05/05/22	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Stavrinakis, Rutherford, Hardee, Crawford, Wetmore, Burns,
		Haddon, Magnuson, Nutt, GR Smith, Trantham, May, McCabe, McGarry, Rivers, Kirby, S Williams,
		McGinnis, Chumley, Long (House Journal-page 73)
05/11/22	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). McGarry, Kirby (House Journal-page 59)
05/11/22	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 95)
05/11/22	House	Roll call Yeas-57 Nays-54 (House Journal-page 95)
05/11/22	House	Reconsidered (House Journal-page 200)
05/11/22	House	Amended (House Journal-page 200)
05/11/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 200)
05/11/22	House	Roll call Yeas-112 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 205)
05/12/22	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 108)
05/12/22	Senate	House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 83)
05/12/22	Senate	Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 83)